Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FOSSICKER ACQUISITION, LLC		101/02/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIPPINCOTT, LLC
Street Address:	915 MONTGOMERY AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 209
City:	NARBERTH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19072
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3072516	GOLDKIT.COM
Registration Number:	2847338	THINGSWEBUY.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-597-2500

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com
Correspondent Name: Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.
Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler PC
Address Line 2: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068-1791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19897/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003703 FRAME: 0740

900097319

Signature:	/Vanessa A. Ignacio/
Date:	01/24/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Lippincott (Name Change from Fossicker to Lippincott)#page1.tif source=Lippincott (Name Change from Fossicker to Lippincott)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003703 FRAME: 0741

Entity #: 3885/73 Date Filed: 01/05/2007 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Communivesith

THE CENT OF STATE	
PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
CORPORATION BUREAU Contificate of Amendment	-Domestic
(15 Pa.C.S.)	
Limited Partnership (§ 85) Limited Liability Compa	512) ny (§ 8951)
	be returned to the
	name and address you enter to
John M. Gerber	the left.
	=
326 S. Juniper St., 1st Floor State Zip Code	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania LIMITED LIABILITY AMENDMENT 4 Page(s)
Philadelphia PA 19107	LIMITED LIABILITY AMENDMENT 17 - 25-17
Imacopia	
Fee: \$70	10/00800130
	and the control of amendment), the
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provision undersigned, desiring to amend its Certificate of Limited Partnershi	s (relating to certificate of animals)
undersigned, desiring to amend its Certificate of Limited Farmersin	
1. The name of the limited partnership/limited liability company	is:
1. The name of the initied parties of the Fossicker Acquisition, LLC	
1.000	
	kin/Organization: 11/3/06
2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited Partner	rsmp/organization 17/5/0
of the following:	
3. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:	set forth in full, is as follows:
3. Check, and y appropriate compress, and y appropriate co	liability company, see force at the party
The name of the limited liability company is Lippine	ott. LLC
The name of the limited harmly constant	
	and a billion A
The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited	l liability company is set forth in full in Exhibit A
attached hereto and made a part hereof.	
late one of the following:	
4. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:	f Amendment in the Department of State.
The amendment shall be effective upon filing this Certifi	Cate of Willelianion in 2007 - 1-1
atat	
Date Ho	ur

PA DEPT. OF STATE

1

JAN 0 5 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003703 FRAME: 0742 DSCB:15-8512/8951-2

5. Check if the amendment restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization:

The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization and all previous amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited partnership/limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed this 2nd day of January 2007.

Fossicker Acquisition, LLC

Name of Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Company

Signature

President

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 003703 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 01/24/2008